

- +91 88789 31861, +91 7412 261130
- info@dpwires.co.in, investors@dpwires.co.in
- www.dpwires.co.in

MEDIA RELEASE

DP WIRES LIMITED CELEBRATES SILVER JUBILEE ALONGSIDE "IN-PRINCIPAL APPROVAL" FOR BSE LISTING

31st July, 2023

D P Wires Limited, a leading manufacturer of LRPC Strands (Specialised Steel Wire) company, is thrilled to announce the celebration of its Silver Jubilee, commemorating 25 years of excellence, growth, and unwavering commitment to its stakeholders. This momentous occasion coincides with the company's receipt of "In-Principal Approval" from the prestigious Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) for the listing of its shares under the Direct Listing Category.

Established 25 years ago, D P Wires Limited has grown to become a key player in the Wire market, driven by its dedication to delivering superior products and services, maintaining high corporate governance standards, and fostering strong relationships with customers, shareholders, employees, and business partners.

The Silver Jubilee celebration serves as a testament to D P Wires Limited's journey of success and the enduring support from its stakeholders, which has played an instrumental role in shaping the company's achievements over the years.

"We are overjoyed to celebrate D P Wires Limited's 25th Anniversary, a significant milestone that reflects the collective efforts of our entire team and the trust bestowed upon us by our stakeholders," said Mr. Pravin Kataria Managing Director of D P Wires Limited. "As we mark this momentous occasion, we are humbled by the continued support from our shareholders, customers, employees, and business partners, without whom this journey would not have been possible."

In conjunction with the Silver Jubilee celebration, D P Wires Limited has received "In-Principal Approval" from the Bombay Stock Exchange for its listing under the Direct Listing Category. This achievement marks a crucial turning point for the company, providing it with new avenues for growth, expanding its investor base, and fortifying its position in the market.

CIN: L27100MP1998PLC029523

Registered Office

16 - 18A, Industrial Area, Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh, India - 457001



DP WIRES LIMITED

- +91 88789 31861, +91 7412 261130
- info@dpwires.co.in, investors@dpwires.co.in
- www.dpwires.co.in

The company is determined to uphold its long-standing commitment to transparency, accountability, and governance practices as it progresses with the listing process. D P Wires Limited will work closely with the BSE to complete the necessary formalities and will keep the market informed about further developments and the specific timeline.

D P Wires Limited expresses heartfelt gratitude to its stakeholders for their unwavering support and looks forward to embarking on this new chapter of growth and prosperity.

Note to Readers:

This press release contains forward-looking statements. Any statements made in this release that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements and are based on DP Wires Limited's current beliefs and expectations. Actual results may differ materially from those projected or implied in any forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements made in this release, except as required by law.



CIN: L27100MP1998PLC029523

Registered Office

16 - 18A, Industrial Area, Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh, India - 457001